NHGA Championships & Tournaments

Regional Events & USGA Championships

Please Note: Unless otherwise noted, points are in
relation to finish against other New Hampshire
Amateur players in the field, not a representation of a
finish versus the entire field. Bonus Points are in
relation to finish against the entire field.

State Amateur

Championship

Champion
Runner-Up
3rd
4th
5th & Ties

300
250
200
150
100

Women's Team

Championship
Champion
Runner-Up
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th & Ties

60
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

Senior, Legend, Classic

Champion
Runner-Up
3rd
4th
5th & Ties

150
125
100
80
60

Mid-Amateur
Championship

Champion 250
Runner-Up 175
3rd 150
4th 125
5th & Ties 100

Match Play
Championship
Champion 100

Runner-Up 80
Semifinalist 60
Quarterfinalist 40
Match Play Qualii 20

Tuesday
Winner 25
Runner-Up 20
3rd 15
4th 10
5th & Ties 5

Please Note: Unless otherwise noted, points are in relation to
finish against other New Hampshire Amateur players in the
field, not a representation of a finish versus the entire field.
Bonus Points are in relation to finish against the entire field.

Regional Open(s) US Open

Low NH Amateur 50 Local Qualifying
2nd 40 Medalist 250
3rd 30 Qualifier 200
4th 25 Alternate 150
5th & Ties 20 Sectional Qualifying
Made Cut 15 Medalist 1,100

Bonus Points Qualifier 850
Winner 500 Alternate 350
Runner-Up 250 Championship Proper
Top 5 175 Made Cut 10,000
Top 10 & Ties 120

USGA Match Play Events
NE Women's Amateur Local Qualifying

Low NH Amateur 100 Medalist 250
2nd 75 Qualifier 200
3rd 60 Alternate 150
4th 50 Championship Proper
5th 40 Medalist 1,100
Made Cut 25 Qualifier 200

Bonus Points Each Match Won 150
Champion 200
Top 5 100
Top 10 & Ties 50

Notes:

1. In order to be eligible for any player of the year award, the player must have competed
in at least one NHGA event where points are awarded.

3. Players must compete in all rounds of the New Hampshire Women's Amateur, New
England Women's Amateur or any Regional Open to be eligible to receive points.

5. All team points are per player.

6. A player receives all points for qualifying in USGA events after qualifying is
completed. A player receives all points for a USGA Championship after the
championship proper has been completed.

7. If any player wins a USGA Championship, they will be no less than co-player of the

year.




